
ELECTION SUMMARY                                  SPECIAL ELECTION                                   OFFICIAL RESULTS
                                                  CITY OF BERKELEY
RUN DATE:08/10/09 01:17 PM                        TUESDAY, AUGUST 4, 2009
                                                                     WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS REPORTING
                                                   TOTAL  PERCENT                                                    TOTAL  PERCENT
   01 = REGISTERED VOTERS-TOTAL                    6,583             03 = VOTER TURNOUT-TOTAL                                 2.66
   02 = BALLOTS CAST-TOTAL                           175
                                     - - - - - - - - -
                                       01    02    03
                                     - - - - - - - - -
0110 AP10,36                         1365 .  45  3.30
0127 AP27,38,54,56                   1639 .  32  1.95
2003 NRW3,4 AP55                     2005 .  72  3.59
2005 NRW5,6                          1574 .  26  1.65
====================================================================================================================================

                                                                     WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS REPORTING
                                                   VOTES  PERCENT
BERKELEY-PROPOSITION A
**SALES TAX-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT**
  (VOTE FOR )  1
   01 = YES                                           97   57.40
   02 = NO                                            72   42.60
                                   ------------
                                       01    02
                                   ------------
0110 AP10,36                           22    20
0127 AP27,38,54,56                     19    12
2003 NRW3,4 AP55                       47    23
2005 NRW5,6                             9    17
====================================================================================================================================



ELECTION SUMMARY                                  SPECIAL ELECTION                                   OFFICIAL RESULTS
                                                  CITY OF UNIVERSITY CITY
RUN DATE:08/10/09 01:22 PM                        TUESDAY, AUGUST 4, 2009
                                                                     WITH 17 OF 17 PRECINCTS REPORTING
                                                   TOTAL  PERCENT                                                    TOTAL  PERCENT
   01 = REGISTERED VOTERS-TOTAL                   27,687             03 = VOTER TURNOUT-TOTAL                                10.12
   02 = BALLOTS CAST-TOTAL                         2,803
                                     - - - - - - - - -
                                       01    02    03
                                     - - - - - - - - -
0501 CLA1                            1224 . 196 16.01
0505 CLA5,56 UNV32,41                1828 . 179  9.79
1006 HAD6,7                          1395 .  68  4.87
1008 HAD8,9                          1686 . 352 20.88
1010 HAD10,11                        1731 . 135  7.80
1012 HAD12,13                        1404 . 202 14.39
2714 UNV14                           1543 . 108  7.00
2715 UNV15,16                        1684 . 103  6.12
2719 UNV19                           1382 . 108  7.81
2720 UNV20,22 HAD36,38               1699 . 198 11.65
2723 UNV23,30,31                     2128 . 268 12.59
2724 UNV24,29                        2037 . 262 12.86
2725 UNV25,26                        1542 . 120  7.78
2727 UNV27                           1603 .  92  5.74
2728 UNV28,34,45                     1374 . 120  8.73
2733 UNV33,39,40,43,44               1649 . 186 11.28
2735 UNV35,36,38,42                  1778 . 106  5.96
====================================================================================================================================

                                                                     WITH 17 OF 17 PRECINCTS REPORTING
                                                   VOTES  PERCENT
UNIVERSITY CITY-PROPOSITION S
**SALES TAX**
  (VOTE FOR )  1
   01 = YES                                        1,037   37.24
   02 = NO                                         1,748   62.76
                                   ------------
                                       01    02
                                   ------------
0501 CLA1                             106    90
0505 CLA5,56 UNV32,41                  94    84
1006 HAD6,7                            32    35
1008 HAD8,9                           125   226
1010 HAD10,11                          84    51
1012 HAD12,13                          50   152
2714 UNV14                             34    73
2715 UNV15,16                          32    68
2719 UNV19                             25    82
2720 UNV20,22 HAD36,38                 64   134
2723 UNV23,30,31                       90   178
2724 UNV24,29                          83   178
2725 UNV25,26                          39    79
2727 UNV27                             36    53
2728 UNV28,34,45                       38    82
2733 UNV33,39,40,43,44                 76   108
2735 UNV35,36,38,42                    29    75
====================================================================================================================================
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